

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5319/2018

The Election Officer Deputy Secretary State Election Commission  
-----Appellant

Versus

Roshni Aka Janab W/o Maqbool Khan  
-----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

**Order**

**08/05/2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Gourav/395