


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5319/2018

The Election Officer Deputy Secretary State Election Commission
-----Appellant

Versus

Roshni Aka Janab W/o Maqbool Khan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with
Mr. Ashutosh Udawat

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

20/05/2025

An application bearing No.1100/2020 has been filed by the applicant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay of eighteen (18) days' in filing the civil misc. appeal.

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant and for the reasons mentioned in the application bearing No.1100/2020 filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay, same is allowed and the delay of eighteen (18) days' in filing the civil misc. appeal is condoned.

However, the State Authorities/Government Officers are warned to remain alert in taking decision with regard to filing of the appeal or not so that in case of filing the appeal, the same may be presented within the limitation period, otherwise in future, they will have to face adverse orders of costs.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J