


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5319/2018

The Election Officer Deputy Secretary State Election Commission
-----Appellant

Versus

Roshni Aka Janab W/o Maqbool Khan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with
Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

15/05/2026

Issue notice to all the respondents by both modes i.e., by ordinary process as well as by registered post, returnable within eight weeks.

Requisites be filed within one week.

List the matter after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, record of the Court below be summoned.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J